Bro Sridhar Rangarajan,                                                                                      01/10/2016 

Chennai - 600094 

Dear Bro Sridhar Rangarajan, 

The Millennium Lodge No 327’s records show a total outstanding amount of Rs 6900/- 

(Rupees Six thousand Nine Hundred only) (Rs 2500 for 2015-16 and Rs.4400 for 2016-17)  

towards subscription due from you for the year 2015-16 and the current year 2016-17 

(commenced on 31 October 2016). 

Your kind attention is invited to particularly rule 124 of the book of constitutions, which